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Attendance 23-24 
 

*this reflects actual numbers of pupils who remain at school (a number of children leave but 
are still included in our PA statistics) 

2024 National Attendance Figures 

  Summer Term 
End 2024 

R(48) 1(37) 2(53) 3(57) 4(58) 5(59) 6(60) 

  Overall 
Att. 

% 
Absence 

PA  
ATTENDANCE 

All Pupils (372) 94.5 5.5 16.7 
(69) 
 

*15.0 
(49) 

92.9 94.9 93.2 94.0 94.8 96.0 95.6 

All pupils 
(no REC.) 

   10.8 
(35) 

       

Male (196) 94.6 5.4  94.0 93.9 93.5 94.0 95.0 95.8 95.6 

Female (176) 94.4 5.6  91.7 95.2 92.3 94.2 94.6 96.4 95.6 

Pupil 
Premium 

(47) 91.5 8.5 17.4 
(12) 

94.9  
(1) 

75.8 
(1) 

84.5  
(10) 

90.0 
(10) 

94.4 
(8) 

96.4 
(10) 

95.2  
(7) 

SEN (42) 92.4 7.6 14.5 
(10) 

94.9  
(1) 

93.7 
(2) 

89.8  
(8) 

90.6 
(7) 

96.3 
(6) 

94.1 
(8) 

91.2  
(10) 

Indian (155) 92.3 7.7  92.3 96.0 95.3 94.8 95.1 95.1 96.3 

Other 
Asian 

(157) 95.3 5.7  93.4 95.4 94.7 96.1 94.7 97.1 95.5 

White 
British 

(11) 92.2 7.8  - 90.1 94.0 87.9 99.5 95.7 99.7 

White 
European 

(9) 83.7 6.4  - 75.8 51.0 - 85.9 93.0 81.9 

Any 
other 
ethnicity 

(19) 95.1 4.9  - 92.6 94.0 96.4 98.3 97.4 97.3 

EAL (255) 94.8 5.2  - 93.3 94.1 95.0 94.7 96.1 95.1 

     PERSISTENT ABSENCE 

     29%  
(16) 

19% 
(8) 

20%  
(13) 

15% 
(10) 

14% 
(8) 

8% 
(5) 

10%  
(6) 

    No.of 
pupils left 

2 1 3 4 4 3 - 
    Actual 14 7 10 6 4 2 6 
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Overall attendance at Herrick Primary School Term 2024 

 

 Attendance Absence Authorised 
absence 
rate 

Unauthorised 
absence rate 

Persistent 
absence 
rate 

National 92.8 7.2 4.7 2.5 20.7 

School 94.5 
(no reception) 

5.5 3.4 2.3 15.0  
(no reception) 

Diff. - - 1.3 0.2 5.7 

 

 

 

 


